
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 17 Feb 2013
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham red 690 70 60 70 70 44 38 50 34 52 58 46 52 46

2 Warwickshire orange 648 60 40 60 60 58 46 33 52 46 47 54 46 46

3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 572 50 70 40 50 40 50 46 40 44 26 40 30 46

4 Shropshire green 521 40 50 30 40 36 50 45 44 42 34 30 52 28

5 Staffordshire grey 357 30 30 50 30 32 12 34 0 14 37 28 30 30

6 Black Country blue 128 20 0 0 0 10 14 12 28 12 18 0 0 14



Team Results Birmingham (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 17 Feb 2013
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham red 690 70 60 70 70 44 38 50 34 52 58 46 52 46

2 Warwickshire orange 648 60 40 60 60 58 46 33 52 46 47 54 46 46

3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 572 50 70 40 50 40 50 46 40 44 26 40 30 46

4 Shropshire green 521 40 50 30 40 36 50 45 44 42 34 30 52 28

5 Staffordshire grey 357 30 30 50 30 32 12 34 0 14 37 28 30 30

6 Black Country blue 128 20 0 0 0 10 14 12 28 12 18 0 0 14

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Findlay Olds 4LR 53.3 0.0 53.3 8 16
1 Findlay Olds VJ 51 48 48 50 51 3 26
2 Will Hitchcock SLJ 2.14 2.10 2.08 2.16 2.16 6 20
3 Tom O'Hanlon 4LR 49.8 50.1 50.1 5 22
3 Tom O'Hanlon SB 82 82 2 28
4 Coel Taylor STJ 6.22 6.47 6.20 6.41 6.47 4 24
5 Lee Wright 2LR 23.3 22.6 22.6 3 26
5 Lee Wright S 11.07 11.00 10.63 10.79 11.07 1 30
6 James Price 2LR 24.1 0.0 24.1 7 18
6 James Price SB 84 84 1 30
7 Will Tanner 6LR 1:18.4 1:18.4 2 28
7 Will Tanner S 7.77 7.48 7.56 6.55 7.77 5 22
8 Kai Evans 6LR 1:22.7 1:22.7 5 22
8 Kai Evans VJ 45 43 44 46 46 6 20
9 Chase Hansle STJ 6.91 6.90 6.76 6.66 6.91 2 28

10 James Kinder SLJ 2.20 2.22 2.10 2.20 2.22 3 26
11 Lewis Johnson HJ 1.15 1.15 9 14
12 Ben Saunders HJ 1.25 1.25 6 20



Team Results Black Country (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 17 Feb 2013
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham red 690 70 60 70 70 44 38 50 34 52 58 46 52 46

2 Warwickshire orange 648 60 40 60 60 58 46 33 52 46 47 54 46 46

3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 572 50 70 40 50 40 50 46 40 44 26 40 30 46

4 Shropshire green 521 40 50 30 40 36 50 45 44 42 34 30 52 28

5 Staffordshire grey 357 30 30 50 30 32 12 34 0 14 37 28 30 30

6 Black Country blue 128 20 0 0 0 10 14 12 28 12 18 0 0 14

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Brett Gee 4LR 55.2 0.0 55.2 9 14
13 Brett Gee SB 73 73 7 18
14 Owen Flavell HJ 1.35 1.35 2 28
16 Jodie Partoon 6LR 1:27.2 1:27.2 10 12
16 Jodie Partoon S 5.42 3.92 5.24 5.04 5.42 10 12
17 Kallum Weah 2LR 26.3 0.0 26.3 11 10
17 Kallum Weah VJ 34 39 35 35 39 9 14



Team Results Herefordshire & Worcestershire (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 17 Feb 2013
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham red 690 70 60 70 70 44 38 50 34 52 58 46 52 46

2 Warwickshire orange 648 60 40 60 60 58 46 33 52 46 47 54 46 46

3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 572 50 70 40 50 40 50 46 40 44 26 40 30 46

4 Shropshire green 521 40 50 30 40 36 50 45 44 42 34 30 52 28

5 Staffordshire grey 357 30 30 50 30 32 12 34 0 14 37 28 30 30

6 Black Country blue 128 20 0 0 0 10 14 12 28 12 18 0 0 14

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Josh Pearson 4LR 49.9 50.0 50.0 4 24
25 Josh Pearson VJ 59 60 60 58 60 1 30
26 Louca Ellinas 2LR 24.0 23.4 23.4 4 24
26 Louca Ellinas SLJ 2.16 2.10 2.18 1.90 2.18 5 22
27 David Purchase 2LR 24.6 0.0 24.6 8 16
27 David Purchase STJ 5.43 5.46 5.63 5.24 5.63 8 16
28 Ben Thompson STJ 5.16 5.33 5.04 5.46 5.46 9 14
29 Oscar Hewitt 6LR 1:17.0 1:17.0 1 30
29 Oscar Hewitt S 7.79 7.61 7.62 7.63 7.79 4 24
30 Connor Tracey S 7.37 6.84 6.74 6.86 7.37 6 20
31 Jim Lovejoy SB 62 62 11 10
32 Oliver Morgan 4LR 50.0 49.4 49.4 3 26
32 Oliver Morgan SLJ 2.06 2.06 2.08 2.06 2.08 7 18
33 Luca Lemon-Morgan HJ 1.30 1.30 4 24
34 Izaak Gilchrist VJ 38 38 44 40 44 8 16
35 Josh Bentley 6LR 1:24.2 1:24.2 8 16
35 Josh Bentley SB 70 70 8 16
36 Chris Osborne HJ 1.20 1.20 8 16



Team Results Shropshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 17 Feb 2013
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham red 690 70 60 70 70 44 38 50 34 52 58 46 52 46

2 Warwickshire orange 648 60 40 60 60 58 46 33 52 46 47 54 46 46

3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 572 50 70 40 50 40 50 46 40 44 26 40 30 46

4 Shropshire green 521 40 50 30 40 36 50 45 44 42 34 30 52 28

5 Staffordshire grey 357 30 30 50 30 32 12 34 0 14 37 28 30 30

6 Black Country blue 128 20 0 0 0 10 14 12 28 12 18 0 0 14

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
38 Jake Watson 2LR 23.6 23.7 23.7 5 22
38 Jake Watson STJ 6.90 0.00 6.88 7.20 7.20 1 30
39 Jacob Tidridge 6LR 1:23.2 1:23.2 6= 19
39 Jacob Tidridge SLJ 2.06 2.08 2.04 2.04 2.08 8 16
40 Alex Nicholas 2LR 25.4 0.0 25.4 9 14
40 Alex Nicholas SLJ 1.90 1.86 1.88 1.88 1.90 9 14
41 Alaghi Saliu 4LR 50.7 52.5 52.5 6 20
41 Alaghi Saliu VJ 55 55 55 57 57 2 28
42 Will West HJ 1.35 1.35 3 26
43 Dan Loveday HJ 1.20 1.20 7 18
44 Greg Jones STJ 5.98 5.99 5.90 6.28 6.28 5 22
45 James Yewbrey 4LR 49.4 48.9 48.9 1 30
45 James Yewbrey S 8.25 9.34 8.34 7.85 9.34 3 26
46 Daniel Fielding SB 74 74 6 20
47 Harry Bower SB 68 68 9 14
48 Cameron van Onselen 6LR 1:21.0 1:21.0 3 26
48 Cameron van Onselen S 5.21 5.94 5.46 4.88 5.94 8 16



Team Results Staffordshire (grey)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 17 Feb 2013
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham red 690 70 60 70 70 44 38 50 34 52 58 46 52 46

2 Warwickshire orange 648 60 40 60 60 58 46 33 52 46 47 54 46 46

3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 572 50 70 40 50 40 50 46 40 44 26 40 30 46

4 Shropshire green 521 40 50 30 40 36 50 45 44 42 34 30 52 28

5 Staffordshire grey 357 30 30 50 30 32 12 34 0 14 37 28 30 30

6 Black Country blue 128 20 0 0 0 10 14 12 28 12 18 0 0 14

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Michael Molioneux 2LR 23.9 0.0 23.9 6 20
50 Fergus McAuliffee 6LR 1:22.1 1:22.1 4 24
50 Fergus McAuliffee VJ 38 35 34 38 38 10 12
51 Henry Robinson STJ 5.66 5.60 5.62 0.00 5.66 7 18
52 Daniel James 2LR 25.7 0.0 25.7 10 12
52 Daniel James SB 67 67 10 12
53 Dominic Tooth SLJ 2.24 2.20 2.26 2.28 2.28 2 28
54 Elliott Hall STJ 5.44 5.32 5.35 5.30 5.44 10 12
55 Alex Stakehouse SB 80 80 3= 25
56 Adam Fradley 6LR 1:29.9 1:29.9 11 10
56 Adam Fradley VJ 38 40 44 39 44 7 18
58 Charles Hoyle 4LR 59.2 0.0 59.2 10 12
58 Charles Hoyle S 5.35 5.46 0.00 5.67 5.67 9 14



Team Results Warwickshire (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 17 Feb 2013
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham red 690 70 60 70 70 44 38 50 34 52 58 46 52 46

2 Warwickshire orange 648 60 40 60 60 58 46 33 52 46 47 54 46 46

3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 572 50 70 40 50 40 50 46 40 44 26 40 30 46

4 Shropshire green 521 40 50 30 40 36 50 45 44 42 34 30 52 28

5 Staffordshire grey 357 30 30 50 30 32 12 34 0 14 37 28 30 30

6 Black Country blue 128 20 0 0 0 10 14 12 28 12 18 0 0 14

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
61 Dan Boyd 2LR 22.9 22.3 22.3 1 30
61 Dan Boyd STJ 6.61 6.60 6.78 6.55 6.78 3 26
62 Aidan Wardle 2LR 22.9 22.5 22.5 2 28
62 Aidan Wardle SLJ 2.34 2.28 2.28 2.18 2.34 1 30
63 Kai Bailey 4LR 51.4 0.0 51.4 7 18
63 Kai Bailey S 6.92 7.08 7.07 6.78 7.08 7 18
64 Thomas Haynes 4LR 50.5 49.3 49.3 2 28
64 Thomas Haynes SB 80 80 3= 25
65 Lucas Spencer 6LR 1:25.4 1:25.4 9 14
65 Lucas Spencer STJ 5.86 5.84 5.67 5.75 5.86 6 20
66 Finn Hutton 6LR 1:23.2 1:23.2 6= 19
66 Finn Hutton HJ 1.35 1.35 1 30
67 Joel Sinnott SLJ 2.16 2.14 2.06 2.20 2.20 4 24
68 Charlie Barkway SB 78 78 5 22
69 Nathan Taylor VJ 45 49 47 50 50 4 24
70 Samuel Tutt VJ 49 50 43 46 50 5 22
71 Daniel Hague S 9.33 9.18 9.61 8.72 9.61 2 28
72 Oliver Sresswell HJ 1.30 1.30 5 22



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 17 Feb 2013

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Birmingham red 1:15.5 0.0 1:15.5 70.0
2 06 Warwickshire orange 1:16.9 0.0 1:16.9 60.0
3 03 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 1:20.1 0.0 1:20.1 50.0
4 04 Shropshire green 1:21.2 0.0 1:21.2 40.0
5 05 Staffordshire grey 1:23.9 0.0 1:23.9 30.0
6 02 Black Country blue 1:25.6 0.0 1:25.6 20.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 17 Feb 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Warwickshire orange 58
2 Birmingham red 44
3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 40
4 Shropshire green 36
5 Staffordshire grey 32
6 Black Country blue 10

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Warwickshire orange 61 Dan Boyd 22.3 30
2 Warwickshire orange 62 Aidan Wardle 22.5 28
3 Birmingham red 5 Lee Wright 22.6 26
4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 26 Louca Ellinas 23.4 24
5 Shropshire green 38 Jake Watson 23.7 22
6 Staffordshire grey 49 Michael Molioneux 23.9 20
7 Birmingham red 6 James Price 24.1 18
8 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 27 David Purchase 24.6 16
9 Shropshire green 40 Alex Nicholas 25.4 14

10 Staffordshire grey 52 Daniel James 25.7 12
11 Black Country blue 17 Kallum Weah 26.3 10



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 17 Feb 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 50
1= Shropshire green 50
3 Warwickshire orange 46
4 Birmingham red 38
5 Black Country blue 14
6 Staffordshire grey 12

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Shropshire green 45 James Yewbrey 48.9 30
2 Warwickshire orange 64 Thomas Haynes 49.3 28
3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 32 Oliver Morgan 49.4 26
4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 25 Josh Pearson 50.0 24
5 Birmingham red 3 Tom O'Hanlon 50.1 22
6 Shropshire green 41 Alaghi Saliu 52.5 20
7 Warwickshire orange 63 Kai Bailey 51.4 18
8 Birmingham red 1 Findlay Olds 53.3 16
9 Black Country blue 13 Brett Gee 55.2 14

10 Staffordshire grey 58 Charles Hoyle 59.2 12



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 17 Feb 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Birmingham red 50
2 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 46
3 Shropshire green 45
4 Staffordshire grey 34
5 Warwickshire orange 33
6 Black Country blue 12

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 29 Oscar Hewitt 1:17.0 30
2 Birmingham red 7 Will Tanner 1:18.4 28
3 Shropshire green 48 Cameron van Onselen 1:21.0 26
4 Staffordshire grey 50 Fergus McAuliffee 1:22.1 24
5 Birmingham red 8 Kai Evans 1:22.7 22

6= Shropshire green 39 Jacob Tidridge 1:23.2 19
6= Warwickshire orange 66 Finn Hutton 1:23.2 19
8 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 35 Josh Bentley 1:24.2 16
9 Warwickshire orange 65 Lucas Spencer 1:25.4 14

10 Black Country blue 16 Jodie Partoon 1:27.2 12
11 Staffordshire grey 56 Adam Fradley 1:29.9 10



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 17 Feb 2013

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 1:38.1 0.0 1:38.1 70.0
2 01 Birmingham red 1:40.0 0.0 1:40.0 60.0
3 04 Shropshire green 1:42.4 0.0 1:42.4 50.0
4 06 Warwickshire orange 1:44.2 0.0 1:44.2 40.0
5 05 Staffordshire grey 1:47.0 0.0 1:47.0 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 17 Feb 2013

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Birmingham red 46.8 0.0 46.8 70.0
2 06 Warwickshire orange 47.5 0.0 47.5 60.0
3 05 Staffordshire grey 48.6 0.0 48.6 50.0
4 03 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 49.0 0.0 49.0 40.0
5 04 Shropshire green 49.1 0.0 49.1 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 17 Feb 2013

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Birmingham red 1:31.3 0.0 1:31.3 70.0
2 06 Warwickshire orange 1:32.9 0.0 1:32.9 60.0
3 03 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 1:35.7 0.0 1:35.7 50.0
4 04 Shropshire green 1:36.2 0.0 1:36.2 40.0
5 05 Staffordshire grey 1:42.4 0.0 1:42.4 30.0



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 17 Feb 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

Staffordshire grey 0
1 Warwickshire orange 52
2 Shropshire green 44
3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 40
4 Birmingham red 34
5 Black Country blue 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Warwickshire orange 66 Finn Hutton 1.35 30
2 Black Country blue 14 Owen Flavell 1.35 28
3 Shropshire green 42 Will West 1.35 26
4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 33 Luca Lemon-Morgan 1.30 24
5 Warwickshire orange 72 Oliver Sresswell 1.30 22
6 Birmingham red 12 Ben Saunders 1.25 20
7 Shropshire green 43 Dan Loveday 1.20 18
8 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 36 Chris Osborne 1.20 16
9 Birmingham red 11 Lewis Johnson 1.15 14



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 17 Feb 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Birmingham red 52
2 Warwickshire orange 46
3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 44
4 Shropshire green 42
5 Staffordshire grey 14
6 Black Country blue 12

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Birmingham red 5 Lee Wright 11.07 30
2 Warwickshire orange 71 Daniel Hague 9.61 28
3 Shropshire green 45 James Yewbrey 9.34 26
4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 29 Oscar Hewitt 7.79 24
5 Birmingham red 7 Will Tanner 7.77 22
6 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 30 Connor Tracey 7.37 20
7 Warwickshire orange 63 Kai Bailey 7.08 18
8 Shropshire green 48 Cameron van Onselen 5.94 16
9 Staffordshire grey 58 Charles Hoyle 5.67 14

10 Black Country blue 16 Jodie Partoon 5.42 12



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 17 Feb 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Birmingham red 58
2 Warwickshire orange 47
3 Staffordshire grey 37
4 Shropshire green 34
5 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 26
6 Black Country blue 18

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Birmingham red 6 James Price 84 30
2 Birmingham red 3 Tom O'Hanlon 82 28

3= Staffordshire grey 55 Alex Stakehouse 80 25
3= Warwickshire orange 64 Thomas Haynes 80 25
5 Warwickshire orange 68 Charlie Barkway 78 22
6 Shropshire green 46 Daniel Fielding 74 20
7 Black Country blue 13 Brett Gee 73 18
8 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 35 Josh Bentley 70 16
9 Shropshire green 47 Harry Bower 68 14

10 Staffordshire grey 52 Daniel James 67 12
11 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 31 Jim Lovejoy 62 10



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 17 Feb 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

Black Country blue 0
1 Warwickshire orange 54
2 Birmingham red 46
3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 40
4 Shropshire green 30
5 Staffordshire grey 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Warwickshire orange 62 Aidan Wardle 2.34 30
2 Staffordshire grey 53 Dominic Tooth 2.28 28
3 Birmingham red 10 James Kinder 2.22 26
4 Warwickshire orange 67 Joel Sinnott 2.20 24
5 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 26 Louca Ellinas 2.18 22
6 Birmingham red 2 Will Hitchcock 2.16 20
7 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 32 Oliver Morgan 2.08 18
8 Shropshire green 39 Jacob Tidridge 2.08 16
9 Shropshire green 40 Alex Nicholas 1.90 14



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 17 Feb 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

Black Country blue 0
1= Birmingham red 52
1= Shropshire green 52
3 Warwickshire orange 46
4= Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 30
4= Staffordshire grey 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Shropshire green 38 Jake Watson 7.20 30
2 Birmingham red 9 Chase Hansle 6.91 28
3 Warwickshire orange 61 Dan Boyd 6.78 26
4 Birmingham red 4 Coel Taylor 6.47 24
5 Shropshire green 44 Greg Jones 6.28 22
6 Warwickshire orange 65 Lucas Spencer 5.86 20
7 Staffordshire grey 51 Henry Robinson 5.66 18
8 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 27 David Purchase 5.63 16
9 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 28 Ben Thompson 5.46 14

10 Staffordshire grey 54 Elliott Hall 5.44 12



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 17 Feb 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Birmingham red 46
1= Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 46
1= Warwickshire orange 46
4 Staffordshire grey 30
5 Shropshire green 28
6 Black Country blue 14

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 25 Josh Pearson 60 30
2 Shropshire green 41 Alaghi Saliu 57 28
3 Birmingham red 1 Findlay Olds 51 26
4 Warwickshire orange 69 Nathan Taylor 50 24
5 Warwickshire orange 70 Samuel Tutt 50 22
6 Birmingham red 8 Kai Evans 46 20
7 Staffordshire grey 56 Adam Fradley 44 18
8 Herefordshire & Worcestershire yellow 34 Izaak Gilchrist 44 16
9 Black Country blue 17 Kallum Weah 39 14

10 Staffordshire grey 50 Fergus McAuliffee 38 12
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